Illinois law.
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a)	An applicant who is currently licensed under the laws of another state or territory of the United States shall file an application with the Department, together with:

1)	A certification by the state or territory of original licensure, stating that the applicant has been engaged in the practice of euthanasia for a period of not less than one year;

2)	Whether the file on the applicant contains any record of any disciplinary actions taken or pending; 

3)	Verification of fingerprint processing in accordance with Section 1248.50(c); and

4)	The fee as required by Section 1248.20.

b)	The Department shall examine each application to determine whether the requirements at the time of licensure in the state where the applicant was licensed were substantially equivalent to the requirements then in force in this State.

